
L’ANM IEN

EGGSOYA SESAME FISH CRUSTACEANS CELERY

GLUTEN FREEPEANUTS NUTSVEGETARIAN DAIRY SULPHUR DIOXIT

MOLLUSCS MUSTARD LUPIN PORK SPICY WELLNESS DISH

F O O D  A L L E R G E N  I C O N S

Our commitment to sustainability ensures that you only enjoy the 
freshest & finest locally sourced products, as well as sustainably 

certified fish & seafood. The source of all imported meat and fish will 
be clearly indicated in the menu for your reference.

Experience the Taste of Responsibility.

Savor Sustainable Elegance

L U N C H  M E N U



260

380

280

90
120
120
120
210
520

320

50
50
70
70
70

Salads

Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

FREE RANGE CHICKEN
Banana blossom, herbs, peanut, onion, shallot, lemongrass dipping sauce

BURRATA
Coal-fired peppers, arugula, aged balsamic, pesto

CAESAR
Romaine, boiled egg, crispy bacon bits, shaved parmesan, garlic croutons, 
caesar dressing
+ Chicken
+ Smoked salmon
+ Tiger prawn
+ Tuna
+ Japanese scallop
+ 1 ⁄2 Lobster tail

L’ANMIEN SALAD
Mixed garden greens, avocado, watercress, green asparagus, blue cheese,
fig, shallot dressing

EXTRA SALAD TOPPING - 100gr
Cucumber
Heirloom tomato
Chickpea
Quinoa
Avocado

1

PHAN THIET WHITE SARDINE SALAD 
Saw leaves, scallion roots, herbs,
peanut, sweet-sour fish sauce

Goi Ca Mai
220PHAN THIET WHITE SARDINE SALAD 

Saw leaves, scallion roots, herbs,
peanut, sweet-sour fish sauce

Goi Ca Mai



2
Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

320

340

360

380

Pasta
SPAGHETTI AGLIO OLIO E PEPERONCINO
Garlic, olive oil, chili

PENNE BOLOGNESE
Bolognese sauce, shaved parmesan, parsley

SPAGHETTI CARBONARA
Guanciale, onion, yolk egg, shaved parmesan, parsley

SEAFOOD LINGUINE
Shrimp, white wine, local mussel, squid, confit’ed tomato

280

280

320

Appetizers
VIETNAMESE FRESH SPRING ROLLS
Shrimp, rice vermicelli, lettuce, mixed herbs, peanut sauce

FRIED SPRING ROLLS
Rice paper rolled shrimp, pork, vegetables, herbs, sweet-sour fish sauce

TUNA CEVICHE
Avocado, mango, coriander, shallot, tobiko

Cold Seafood Tower

Whole chilled poached lobster (600g),
freshly shucked oysters (4 pcs),
ceviche Japanese scallop,
Norwegian salmon sashimi (4 pcs),
chilled tiger prawn (4 pcs),
chilled local green mussel (4 pcs)

Served with cocktail sauce, wasabi
mignonette sauce, lemon wedges

* HB SUPPLEMENT 800

2,400Whole chilled poached lobster (600g),
freshly shucked oysters (4 pcs),
ceviche Japanese scallop,
Norwegian salmon sashimi (4 pcs),
chilled tiger prawn (4 pcs),
chilled local green mussel (4 pcs)

Served with cocktail sauce, wasabi
mignonette sauce, lemon wedges

* HB SUPPLEMENT 800

(suitable for 2 people, order must be placed at least 4 hours in advance)



3
Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

Noodles & Rice

“PHAN THIET” HOT POT
(Suitable for 02 persons)
White sardine, vegetables, egg,
pork belly, peanut sauce, rice cracker
* HB SUPPLEMENT 480

Lau Tha Phan Thiet

“PHAN THIET” HOT POT
(Suitable for 02 persons)
White sardine, vegetables, egg,
pork belly, peanut sauce, rice cracker
* HB SUPPLEMENT 480

Lau Tha Phan Thiet

880

DAN DAN EGG NOODLES (Served cold)
Minced pork, choy sum, enoki mushroom, spicy chili oil

NASI GORENG FRIED RICE
Prawn, garlic, spring onion, sambal sauce, sunny side egg

VEGETABLE FRIED RICE
Carrot, broccoli, cauliflower, French bean, garlic, spring onion, sunny side egg
+ Seafood
+ Chicken

WOK FRIED SEAFOOD EGG NOODLES
Prawn, squid, local mussel, vegetables, oyster sauce

WOK FRIED BEEF EGG NOODLES
Australian beef tenderloin, vegetables, oyster sauce

VIETNAMESE “PHO”
Rice noodles, Vietnamese herbs, bean sprouts, fragrant broth
- With Wagyu striploin beef
- With chicken

“BÚN NEM NƯỚNG” NHA TRANG
Fried spring roll, grilled pork paste, fresh noodle, pickle, herbs, peanut sauce

“MỲ QUẢNG”
Village chicken, flat noodle, herbs, peanut, rice cracker

280

420

280

240
90

420

360

420
320

280

340

Noodles & Rice



MARGHERITA
Crushed tomato, mozzarella, fresh basil

MISS PIGGY
Crispy pork belly, crushed tomato, pineapple, mozzarella

CHEESY NORWEGIAN
Smoked salmon, whipped ricotta, arugula, shaved parmesan

CLOUDY WITH A CHANCE OF MEATBALLS
Italian mama meatballs, crushed tomato, mozzarella, tomato foam ‘clouds’

BELLA VITA
1/2 Lobster, crushed tomato, mozzarella, truffle oil
* HB SUPPLEMENT 320

4X CHEESE & TRUFFLE
Gorgonzola, raclette, mozzarella, parmesan, truffle oil

EXTRA PIZZA TOPPINGS
Mixed capsicum
Mushrooms
Roquette salad
Caramelized onions
Chorizo
Chicken breast
Parma ham
Smoked salmon

320

360

440

390

720

380

90
240
150
150
150
180
250

Homemade Pizza

4
Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

50
50
50
50
90
90

150
120

Pork belly
Seafood
Blue cheese
Gorgonzola cheese
Raclette cheese
Fresh mozzarella cheese
Burrata cheese



5
Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

390

280

220

320

420

820

From the Land
VIETNAMESE CHICKEN CURRY
Sweet potato, lemongrass, chili, coconut milk, steamed rice

BRAISED MUSHROOM & BEANS IN CLAY POT
Tofu, red kidney bean, soya sauce, leek, steamed rice

LEMONGRASS TOFU
Sauteed with leek, soy sauce, steamed rice

PAN-SEARED PORK BELLY
Marinated spicy fish sauce, garlic, mixed greens, steamed rice

AUSTRALIAN TOP CAP TAGLIATA DI MANZO
Grilled beef picanha, arugula, cherry tomato, aged balsamic

ROASTED WHOLE FRENCH YELLOW BABY CHICKEN (400gr)
French fries, black garlic aioli, mixed green, broccoli rabe, thyme juice
* HB SUPPLEMENT 420

Sandwiches & Wraps

460

280

420

30
50
50
80

180

All sandwiches & wraps are served with French fries.
Gluten-free bread options available

L’ANMIEN SIGNATURE CLUB
Chicken breast, guanciale, over-easy egg, iceberg, tomato, truffle aioli,
white or wheat toast

TIROKAFTERI PITA WRAP
Coal-fired peppers, iceberg, balsamic heirloom tomato, black olive,
Greek cheese yogurt sauce

ANANTARA SMASH CHEESE BURGER
Australian Wagyu beef patty, bacon, cheddar, apple-balsamic dip, tomato, 
gherkin, caramelized onions, brioche bun

BURGER ADD-ONS:
Pickled jalapenos
Candied bacon
Fried egg
Cheddar cheese
Beef patty



6
Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

110

130

130

130

130

130

STIR-FRIED MORNING GLORY
Garlic, fish sauce, pepper

WOK FRIED MIXED DA LAT VEGETABLES
Broccoli, bok choy, baby carrot, French bean, garlic

GRILLED ASPARAGUS
Garlic, olive oil

TRUFFLE FRIES
Crispy fries, truffle oil, Parmesan, parsley

SWEET POTATO FRIES
Crispy fries, parsley

MASHED POTATO
Butter, milk, cream

Side Dishes

360

340

420

550

340

From the Sea
GRILLED OCEAN SQUID
Marinated salt, chili, served with Vietnamese herbs, pickles, steamed rice

VIETNAMESE SALMON OR SEAFOOD PANCAKE
Bean sprout, spring onion, herbs, pickles, pineapple fish sauce

SIMMERED COBIA FISH CLAY POT
Cobia, spring onion, garlic, fish sauce, mixed organic lettuce, steamed rice

PAN-SEARED HALIBUT
Sauteed garlic kale, orange baby carrot, saffron beurre blanc

ORGANIC BLUE IRISH MUSSEL
Garlic, butter, white wine, French baguette



7
Prices are in ‘000 Vietnamese Dong and including taxes and service charge

160

250

250

210

190

210

SEASONAL FRUIT
Mint, chili & salted

CHOCOLATE LAVA (20 mins preparation)
Strawberry, icing sugar, coconut ice cream

DULCE DE LECHE CHEESECAKE
Berry compote

L’ANMIEN CRÈME CARAMEL
Vietnamese “Café Sua Da”, burned cream yolk egg

MANGO-SAGO SOUP
Coconut milk

ICE CREAM SANDWICH
Chocolate chip cookies, vanilla ice cream

Sweets

100
130

ICE CREAM
Choice of flavors: Vanilla / Chocolate / Strawberry / Red Berries / Brownie /
Salted Caramel / Choco Mint / Blackcurrant with Phu Quoc Pepper
- Per scoop
- 2 scoops


