

L'ANMIEN

LUNCH MENU



Our commitment to sustainability ensures that you only enjoy the freshest & finest locally sourced products, as well as sustainably certified fish & seafood. The source of all imported meat and fish will be clearly indicated in the menu for your reference.

Experience the Taste of Responsibility.

FOOD ALLERGEN ICONS



VEGETARIAN PEANUTS



NUTS



GLUTEN FREE





DAIRY SULPHUR DIOXIT













SESAME

CRUSTACEANS

SOYA

EGG

CELERY













MOLLUSCS

MUSTARD

LUPIN

PORK

SPICY WELLNESS DISH

Salads

FREE RANGE CHICKEN () () () () () () () () () (260
BURRATA © (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	380
CAESAR (CAE	280
caesar dressing + Chicken	90
+ Smoked salmon + Tiger prawn	120 120
+ Tuna	120
+ Japanese scallop	210
+ 1/2 Lobster tail	520
L'ANMIEN SALAD	320
EXTRA SALAD TOPPING - 100gr	
Cucumber	50
Heirloom tomato	50
Chickpea	70
Quinoa	70
Avocado	70

Goi Ca Mai



PHAN THIET WHITE SARDINE SALAD ② 220
Saw leaves, scallion roots, herbs,
peanut, sweet-sour fish sauce

Appetizers

VIETNAMESE FRESH SPRING ROLLS @ © © © © © Shrimp, rice vermicelli, lettuce, mixed herbs, peanut sauce	280
FRIED SPRING ROLLS (See Section 2015) Rice paper rolled shrimp, pork, vegetables, herbs, sweet-sour fish sauce	280
TUNA CEVICHE Avocado, mango, coriander, shallot, tobiko	320

Pasta

SPAGHETTI AGLIO OLIO E PEPERONCINO (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	320
PENNE BOLOGNESE (B) Bolognese sauce, shaved parmesan, parsley	340
SPAGHETTI CARBONARA (1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	360
SEAFOOD LINGUINE (1) (2) (2) (Shrimp, white wine, local mussel, squid, confit'ed tomator	380

Cold Seafood Tower

(suitable for 2 people, order must be placed at least 4 hours in advance)



Whole chilled poached lobster (600g), freshly shucked oysters (4 pcs), ceviche Japanese scallop, Norwegian salmon sashimi (4 pcs), chilled tiger prawn (4 pcs), chilled local green mussel (4 pcs)

Served with cocktail sauce, wasabi mignonette sauce, lemon wedges

* HB SUPPLEMENT 800

2,400

Noodles & Rice

DAN DAN EGG NOODLES (Served cold) () () () () () () () () () (280
NASI GORENG FRIED RICE © © © © Prawn, garlic, spring onion, sambal sauce, sunny side egg	420
VEGETABLE FRIED RICE () () () () () () () () () (280
+ Seafood	240
+ Chicken	90
WOK FRIED SEAFOOD EGG NOODLES © © © Prawn, squid, local mussel, vegetables, oyster sauce	420
WOK FRIED BEEF EGG NOODLES © Australian beef tenderloin, vegetables, oyster sauce	360
VIETNAMESE "PHO"	
Rice noodles, Vietnamese herbs, bean sprouts, fragrant broth	420
- With Wagyu striploin beef - With chicken	420 320
- With Chicken	320
"BÚN NEM NƯỚNG" NHA TRANG () Fried spring roll, grilled pork paste, fresh noodle, pickle, herbs, peanut sauce	280
"MY QUẢNG" () () () () () () () () () (340

Lau Tha Phan Thiet



"PHAN THIET" HOT POT (Suitable for 02 persons)
White sardine, vegetables, egg,
pork belly, peanut sauce, rice cracker
* HB SUPPLEMENT 480

880

Homemade Pizza

	MARGHERITA (P) (B) Crushed tomato, mozzarella, fresh	basil		320
MISS PIGGY (1) (2) Crispy pork belly, crushed tomato, pineapple, mozzarella			360	
	CHEESY NORWEGIAN (1) (2) Smoked salmon, whipped ricotta, arugula, shaved parmesan			440
CLOUDY WITH A CHANCE OF MEATBALLS (1) (2) Italian mama meatballs, crushed tomato, mozzarella, tomato foam 'clouds'			390	
	BELLA VITA (1) (5) 1/2 Lobster, crushed tomato, mozza * HB SUPPLEMENT 320	arella, tru	ffle oil	720
	4X CHEESE & TRUFFLE (1)			380
Gorgonzola, raclette, mozzarella, parmesan, truffle oil				
	EXTRA PIZZA TOPPINGS			
	Mixed capsicum	50	Pork belly	90
	Mushrooms	50	Seafood	240
	Roquette salad	50	Blue cheese	150
	Caramelized onions	50	Gorgonzola cheese	150
	Chorizo	90	Raclette cheese	150
	Chicken breast	90	Fresh mozzarella cheese	180
	Parma ham	150	Burrata cheese	250
	Smoked salmon	120		

Sandwiches & Wraps

All sandwiches & wraps are served with French fries. Gluten-free bread options available

L'ANMIEN SIGNATURE CLUB (Chicken breast, guanciale, over-easy egg, iceberg, tomato, truffle aioli, white or wheat toast	460
TIROKAFTERI PITA WRAP () Coal-fired peppers, iceberg, balsamic heirloom tomato, black olive, Greek cheese yogurt sauce	280
ANANTARA SMASH CHEESE BURGER (1) (3) Australian Wagyu beef patty, bacon, cheddar, apple-balsamic dip, tomato, gherkin, caramelized onions, brioche bun	420
BURGER ADD-ONS: Pickled jalapenos Candied bacon Fried egg Cheddar cheese Beef patty	30 50 50 80 180
From the Land	
VIETNAMESE CHICKEN CURRY (Sweet potato, lemongrass, chili, coconut milk, steamed rice	390
BRAISED MUSHROOM & BEANS IN CLAY POT 🕢 🗟 🙆 Tofu, red kidney bean, soya sauce, leek, steamed rice	280
LEMONGRASS TOFU () () () () () () () () () (220
PAN-SEARED PORK BELLY (Signal Portion of the Company of the Compan	320
AUSTRALIAN TOP CAP TAGLIATA DI MANZO (S) Grilled beef picanha, arugula, cherry tomato, aged balsamic	420
ROASTED WHOLE FRENCH YELLOW BABY CHICKEN (400gr) (1) French fries, black garlic aioli, mixed green, broccoli rabe, thyme juice * HB SUPPLEMENT 420	820

From the Sea

GRILLED OCEAN SQUID () Marinated salt, chili, served with Vietnamese herbs, pic	360 kles, steamed rice
VIETNAMESE SALMON OR SEAFOOD PANCAKE Bean sprout, spring onion, herbs, pickles, pineapple fish	
SIMMERED COBIA FISH CLAY POT (Cobia, spring onion, garlic, fish sauce, mixed organic le	420 ttuce, steamed rice
PAN-SEARED HALIBUT Sauteed garlic kale, orange baby carrot, saffron beurre b	550 lanc
ORGANIC BLUE IRISH MUSSEL (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	340
Side Dishes	
STIR-FRIED MORNING GLORY Garlic, fish sauce, pepper	110
WOK FRIED MIXED DA LAT VEGETABLES Broccoli, bok choy, baby carrot, French bean, garlic	130
GRILLED ASPARAGUS (Garlic, olive oil	130
TRUFFLE FRIES Crispy fries, truffle oil, Parmesan, parsley	130
SWEET POTATO FRIES Crispy fries, parsley	130
MASHED POTATO () () () () () () () () () (130

Sweets

SEASONAL FRUIT Mint, chili & salted	160
CHOCOLATE LAVA (20 mins preparation) (1) (2) Strawberry, icing sugar, coconut ice cream	250
DULCE DE LECHE CHEESECAKE (1) (1) Berry compote	250
L'ANMIEN CRÈME CARAMEL (1) (1) Vietnamese "Café Sua Da", burned cream yolk egg	210
MANGO-SAGO SOUP (1) (1) Coconut milk	190
ICE CREAM SANDWICH (1) (1) Chocolate chip cookies, vanilla ice cream	210
ICE CREAM Choice of flavors: Vanilla / Chocolate / Strawberry / Red Berries / Bro Salted Caramel / Choco Mint / Blackcurrant with Phu Quoc Pepper	
- Per scoop	100
- 2 scoops	130